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P_total
VALUES ARE IN 1000 DOLLARS / QUANTITIES ARE IN SINGLE UNITS
All Poultry Meat, Summary, Exports
AREA/COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
AND COMMODITIES EXPORTED QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE VALUE QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE VALUE
 01/1999-01/1999 01/2000-01/2000 01/1999-01/1999 01/2000-01/2000 01/1999 01/2000 01/1999 01/2000
Poultry-Total U.S.   000000004   MT
Broilers-Cut-Up   168   MT
CHCKN CTS FR/CH   X0207130000   MT 8,120 11,455 8,904 12,290 8,120 11,455 8,904 12,290
CHK OTHER LEG;FZ   X0207140025   MT 6,636 9,123 5,698 5,434 6,636 9,123 5,698 5,434
CHK OTHER;FZN   X0207140090   MT 56,383 67,980 39,255 39,821 56,383 67,980 39,255 39,821
CHK;OFL;EXLV;FZN   X0207140050   MT 1,979 51,443 1,021 13,040 1,979 51,443 1,021 13,040
CHK;PAYW&FT;FZN   X0207140045   MT 9,644 12,234 4,671 5,976 9,644 12,234 4,671 5,976
CHKWINGS&OTH;FZN   X0207140030   MT 4,697 5,813 4,483 5,416 4,697 5,813 4,483 5,416
CKN COMNUTED;MSC   X1602320035   MT 47 109 27 44 47 109 27 44
CKN LG QUART;FZN   X0207140010   MT 61,045 43,581 26,583 21,860 61,045 43,581 26,583 21,860
Total Broilers-Cut-Up 148,551 201,738 90,643 103,880 148,551 201,738 90,643 103,880
Broilers-Whole   165   MT
CHCKNS;YNG;FR/CH   X0207120020   MT 1,322 977 1,278 821 1,322 977 1,278 821
CHCKNS;YNG;FRZN   X0207110020   MT 190 88 238 84 190 88 238 84
Total Broilers-Whole 1,512 1,064 1,516 905 1,512 1,064 1,516 905
Other Poultry   170   MT
DCKS;GSE&GNS F/C   X0207320000   MT 2 7 3 8 2 7 3 8
DCKS;GSE&GNS FRZ   X0207330000   MT 161 210 372 477 161 210 372 477
DCKS;GSE/GNS CTS   X0207350000   MT 35 76 49 153 35 76 49 153
DK/OT;CTS/OFF;FZ   X0207360000   MT 233 381 465 509 233 381 465 509
LVRS;FT;GSE/DCKS   X0207340000   MT 141 7 97 7 141 7 97 7
Total Other Poultry 571 680 986 1,153 571 680 986 1,153
Prep.Poultry   171   MT
CHK PRE-CKD;SMKD   X1602320050   MT 1,476 814 3,086 1,987 1,476 814 3,086 1,987
MLS/PREP;CHCKN   X1602320020   MT 879 630 2,194 1,673 879 630 2,194 1,673
MLS/PRP;NTCKN/TK   X1602390025   MT 48 246 205 667 48 246 205 667
PREP CKN; OTHER   X1602320090   MT 1,519 1,229 5,189 5,544 1,519 1,229 5,189 5,544
PREP MLS;TURKEY   X1602310020   MT 157 75 441 211 157 75 441 211
PREP TRKY;OTHER   X1602310090   MT 337 196 692 467 337 196 692 467
PTY;MT/OF;PRP/PS   X1602390045   MT 373 307 1,433 939 373 307 1,433 939
TRKY;PR-CKD;SMKD   X1602310050   MT 22 1 72 4 22 1 72 4
Total Prep.Poultry 4,810 3,497 13,311 11,493 4,810 3,497 13,311 11,493
Spent Hens   166   MT
CHCKNS;NES FR;CH   X0207110040   MT 8,746 13,602 6,582 10,864 8,746 13,602 6,582 10,864
CHCKNS;NES FRZN   X0207120040   MT 3,272 2,525 2,867 2,270 3,272 2,525 2,867 2,270
Total Spent Hens 12,018 16,127 9,450 13,135 12,018 16,127 9,450 13,135
Turkey Cuts   169   MT
TRKY COMNUTD MST   X1602310030   MT 20 201 8 167 20 201 8 167
TRKY CTS FR/CH   X0207260000   MT 2,798 3,243 3,423 4,539 2,798 3,243 3,423 4,539
TRKY;BREAST;FZN   X0207270045   MT 17 104 21 150 17 104 21 150
TRKY;LEGSWBO;FZN   X0207270010   MT 776 329 531 295 776 329 531 295
TRKY;MDT;NOB;FZN   X0207270025   MT 74 730 47 1,080 74 730 47 1,080
TRKY;OFFALS;FZN   X0207270050   MT 124 108 81 112 124 108 81 112
TRKY;OTHER   X0207270090   MT 5,344 6,867 5,279 7,544 5,344 6,867 5,279 7,544
TRKY;WING;FZN   X0207270030   MT 918 677 347 433 918 677 347 433
Total Turkey Cuts 10,072 12,259 9,737 14,320 10,072 12,259 9,737 14,320
Whole Turkeys   167   MT
TURKEYS; FROZEN   X0207250000   MT 571 753 650 608 571 753 650 608
TURKEYS;FRSH;CHL   X0207240000   MT 99 508 93 427 99 508 93 427
Total Whole Turkeys 670 1,261 743 1,036 670 1,261 743 1,036
sausages   172   MT
CKN SASG;FRNKS   X1601000010   MT 1,036 2,311 1,368 2,075 1,036 2,311 1,368 2,075
TRKY SASG;FRKS   X1601000020   MT 103 203 220 630 103 203 220 630
Total sausages 1,139 2,514 1,588 2,705 1,139 2,514 1,588 2,705
Total Poultry-Total U.S. 179,343 239,140 127,974 148,627 179,343 239,140 127,974 148,627
Grand Total 179,343 239,140 127,974 148,627 179,343 239,140 127,974 148,627

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES
Broilers-Whole

X0207104020 CHCKNS,YNG,FR/CH
X0207110020 CHCKNS,YNG,FRZN
X0207120020 CHCKNS,YNG,FR/CH
X0207210020 CHCKNS,YNG,FRZN

Spent Hens
X0207104040 CHCKNS,NES FR,CH
X0207110040 CHCKNS,NES FR,CH
X0207120040 CHCKNS,NES FRZN
X0207210040 CHCKNS,NES FRZN

Whole Turkeys
X0207102000 TURKEYS,FRSH,CHL
X0207220000 TURKEYS, FROZEN
X0207240000 TURKEYS,FRSH,CHL
X0207250000 TURKEYS, FROZEN

Broilers-Cut-Up
X0207130000 CHCKN CTS FR/CH
X0207140010 CKN LG QUART,FZN
X0207140025 CHK OTHER LEG,FZ
X0207140030 CHKWINGS&OTH,FZN
X0207140045 CHK,PAYW&FT,FZN
X0207140050 CHK,OFL,EXLV,FZN
X0207140090 CHK OTHER,FZN
X0207390020 CHCKN CTS FR/CH
X0207410000 CHCKN CTS FROZEN
X1602320035 CKN COMNUTED,MSC

Turkey Cuts
X0207260000 TRKY CTS FR/CH
X0207270010 TRKY,LEGSWBO,FZN
X0207270025 TRKY,MDT,NOB,FZN
X0207270030 TRKY,WING,FZN
X0207270045 TRKY,BREAST,FZN
X0207270050 TRKY,OFFALS,FZN
X0207270090 TRKY,OTHER
X0207390040 TRKY CTS FR/CH
X0207420000 TRKY CTS FROZEN
X1602310030 TRKY COMNUTD MST

Other Poultry
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X0207104060 DCKS,GSE&GNS F/C
X0207230000 DCKS,GSE&GNS FRZ
X0207310000 LVRS,FT,GSE/DCKS
X0207320000 DCKS,GSE&GNS F/C
X0207330000 DCKS,GSE&GNS FRZ
X0207340000 LVRS,FT,GSE/DCKS
X0207350000 DCKS,GSE/GNS CTS
X0207360000 DK/OT,CTS/OFF,FZ
X0207390060 DCKS,GSE/GNS CTS
X0207430000 DCK,GSE,GNA CTS
X0207500000 PLTRY LVRS, FRSN
X1602390040 MEAT/OFFAL (EX L

Prep.Poultry
X1602310020 PREP MLS,TURKEY
X1602310050 TRKY,PR-CKD,SMKD
X1602310090 PREP TRKY,OTHER
X1602320020 MLS/PREP,CHCKN
X1602320050 CHK PRE-CKD,SMKD
X1602320090 PREP CKN, OTHER
X1602390020 PREP MLS,POULTRY
X1602390025 MLS/PRP,NTCKN/TK
X1602390040 MEAT/OFFAL (EX L
X1602390045 PTY,MT/OF,PRP/PS

sausages
X1601000010 CKN SASG,FRNKS
X1601000020 TRKY SASG,FRKS


